



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1218/2018**

RAJESH ARORA & ORS.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Harish Malhotra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Vikas Arora and Ms. Rakhika
Arora, Advs.

Versus

KAMALJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

% **02.11.2018**

IA No.15171/2018 (for exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to just exceptions.
2. The application is disposed of.

CS(COMM) 1218/2018 & IA No.15170/2018 (u/O XXXIX R-1&2 CPC)

3. Issue summons of the suit and notice of the application for interim relief to the defendants by all modes including *dasti* and electronic returnable on 28th November, 2018.
4. The senior counsel for the plaintiffs states that in view of the short date given, he is not pressing for *ex-parte* interim order.
5. List on 28th November, 2018.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J.

NOVEMBER 02, 2018

'bs'..