



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1218/2018**

RAJESH ARORA & ORS.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Harish Malhotra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Vikas Arora and Ms. Rakhika
Arora, Advs.

Versus

KAMALJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Anil Sapra, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Preet Pal Singh, Mr. Sameer
Chaudhary, Mr. Sarthak Katyal and
Mr. Palash Agarwal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

%

04.04.2019

1. The senior counsels for the parties state that some settlement talks have begun and they will advise the parties to settle.
2. List on 23rd April, 2019, as sought.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J.

APRIL 04, 2019

'bs'..