



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1218/2018**

RAJESH ARORA & ORS. Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Vikas Arora, Adv.**

Versus

KAMALJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ORS. Defendants

Through: **Mr. Anil Sapra, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Preetpal Singh and Mr. Palash Agarwal, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

%

23.04.2019

1. The senior counsel for the defendants states that on 4th April, 2019 the hearing was adjourned to 23rd May, 2019 but has wrongly been recorded as 23rd April, 2019 in the order dated 4th April, 2019.
2. The counsel for the plaintiffs states that instead of 23rd May, 2019, the case be taken up on 21st May, 2019.
3. List on 21st May, 2019.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J.

APRIL 23, 2019

'bs'