



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1218/2018**

RAJESH ARORA & ORS.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Vikas Arora & Ms. Radhika Arora,
Advs

versus

KAMALJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Anil Sapra, Sr Adv with Mr. Preet
Pal Singh, Mr. Palash Aggarwal & Mr.
Saurabh Sharma, Advs

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

28.11.2019

IA No. 16671/2019 (u/S 45 of The Indian Evidence Act r/w Section 151 CPC filed by defendants for appropriate directions) & IA No. 16709/2019 (u/O XI Rule 14 r/w Section 151 CPC filed by defendants for seeking production of documents)

Notice of captioned IAs accepted by counsel for plaintiffs, who seeks two weeks time to file reply. Let reply, if any be filed by plaintiffs within the time as sought and prayed for with advance copy to counsel for defendants.

List these IAs for consideration on 16.12.2019.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 28, 2019

sk