

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1218/2018**
RAJESH ARORA & ORS.

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Preet Pal Singh, Advocate

versus

KAMALJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Vikas Arora, Advocate

CORAM:
SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **16.12.2019**

File received from the Court of Sh.Raj Kumar Tripathi, Learned JR(Judicial) who is stated to be on leave.

At joint request, list the matter before the concerned JR for proper order on 19.12.2019 (short date is given at request of both the parties).

DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 16, 2019/gk

[Click here to check](#)

corrigendum