

\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1218/2018**
RAJESH ARORA & ORS.

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Vikas Arora, Adv.

versus

KAMALJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through Ms. Parika Thakral, Adv.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **19.12.2019**

The case file has been received from the court of Sh. Raj Kumar Tripathi, Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave today.

IA No.16671/2019 u/S 45 of the Indian Evidence Act r/w Section 151 CPC for appropriate directions and IA No.16709/2019 u/O XI R 14 r/w Section 151 CPC seeking production of documents; both IAs moved by defendants

As per office note, documents filed by defendants are on record and replies to the captioned IAs by plaintiff are also on record. At request, let rejoinder, if any, be filed by the applicants/defendants within two weeks with copy to opposite side.

Re-notify before the concerned learned Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings qua the aforesaid IAs on 13.01.2020.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 19, 2019/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)