

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1218/2018, OA No.17/2020(against order dated 21st January, 2020 & I.A. No.18271/2019(u/O.XXXIX R-2A CPC)
RAJESH ARORA & ORS. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Harish Malhotra, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Radhika Arora & Mr. Abhishek
Gupta, Advs.

versus

KAMALJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. P.K.Dubey with Mr. Preetpal
Singh, Mr. Palash Agarwal,
Mr. Sidharth Tandon & Mr. Shashank
Dewan & Mr Prince Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

% **30.01.2020**

1. The senior counsel for the plaintiffs states that recording of evidence in the suit stands concluded and the suit be posted for final hearing. It is stated that the Chamber appeal being OA No.17/2020 filed by the defendants against the order dated 21st January, 2020 of the Joint Registrar of dismissal of the application of the defendants for production of documents can also be addressed at the stage of final hearing.

2. I have heard the counsel for the defendants on the Chamber Appeal and after hearing I am of the view that the same ought to be taken up at the time of final hearing only and the final hearing ought not to be delayed for the reason thereof. If any merit is found at the time of final hearing in the Chamber Appeal, the direction for production of documents can be made

and the counsel for the plaintiffs to keep the documents ready for the said purpose.

3. Both the counsels to take not more than half an hour each.
4. On request, list for final hearing in the category of 'After Notice Miscellaneous Matters' on 6th August, 2020.
5. All pending applications shall also be taken up at that time.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J

JANUARY 30, 2020

'ak'..