



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1218/2018**

RAJESH ARORA & ORS.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Vikas Arora, Adv

versus

KAMALJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Aaryan Sharma, Adv (Enrolment
No. D-1885/2016)

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

12.01.2022

[Virtual Court Hearing]

**IA No. 512/2022 (Under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC filed on behalf
of Plaintiffs for impleading LR of defendant no. 1)**

Mr. Aaryan Sharma, Advocate has appeared and submits that he is appearing for all the defendants including LR of deceased defendant No.1 and undertakes to file his vakalatnama within a week. He further submits that he has no objection, if application of plaintiffs is allowed.

In view of no objection given above, instant application filed by plaintiffs is hereby allowed. The LR as mentioned in the IA is allowed to be brought and substituted in place of deceased defendant No.1.

Amended Memo of Parties filed alongwith the IA is taken on record.



IA stands disposed off accordingly.

VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 12, 2022
SK