



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1218/2018, I.A. 16671/2019, I.A. 18271/2019 & O.A. 17/2020**

RAJESH ARORA & ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vikas Arora & Ms. Radhika Arora, Advocates.

versus

KAMALJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Preet Pal Singh, Ms. Tanupreet Kaur, Ms. Akansha Singh & Mr. Yash Saini, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

10.12.2024

%

1. At the outset, this Court has been informed that the proceedings in this matter has been stayed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court.
2. List on 21.03.2025.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 10, 2024/at

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)