



\$~O-4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1218/2018, I.A. 16671/2019, I.A. 18271/2019 and**
O.A. 17/2020

RAJESH ARORA & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Vikas Arora, Advocate.

versus

KAMALJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Ateendra Saumya Singh,
Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER
% **15.10.2025**

For the same reasons recorded in order dated 10.12.2024, hearing of
this case stands adjourned till 27.04.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J
OCTOBER 15, 2025
Nc/sph