



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1218/2018, I.A. 16671/2019, I.A. 18271/2019 & O.A.**
17/2020

RAJESH ARORA & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: **Ms. Radhika Arora, Adv.**

versus

KAMALJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA & ORS.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Ateendra Saumya Singh, Adv.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

1. Mr. Ateendra Saumya Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of defendants submits that the proceedings of the present matter have been stayed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court.
2. In view of the above, re-notify on 21.09.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 27, 2026
N.S. ASWAL